10-21-03: 13:57 :sc house of rep :8037349945 # 2/ 2 0003314

G. Murrell Smith. Jr First Vice-Chairman

James H. Harrison Chairman

Vincent A. Sheheen Second Vice-Chairman

Karl B. Allen James H. Merrill John Graham Altman R. Thayer Rivers, Jr Alan D. Clemmons J. Todd Rutherford Creighton B. Coleman John L. Scott, Jr F G. "Greg" Delleney J. Gary Simrill Jerry N. Govan, Jr Phillip K. Sinclair Benjamin A. Hagood Fletcher N. Smith, Jr James E. Smith, Jr Gloria A. Haskins Douglas Jennings, Jr Scott F. Talley James H. Jay Lucas J. Adam Taylor Walton J. McLeod Jackson S. "Seth" Whipper Benjamin P. Mustian Patrick G. Dennis Chief Counsel Asst. Chief Counsel Ruth W Tidwell (Vacant) Administrative Assistant Staff counsel

Judiciary Committe SOUTH CAROLINA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES P.O. Box 11857 Telephone 734-3120 Columbia, South Carolina 29211

October 20, 2003

Chief, Regulations and Procedures Division Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau Post Office Box 50221 Washington, DC 20091-0221

• Dear Sir or Madani:

I want to express my support for the U.S. Treasury's Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade
• Bureau proposed rule-making for flavored malt beverages (2001R-136P).

This proposed regulation will clarify that products sold, marketed and taxed as a malt beverage product must be made according to traditional brewing methods and processes. The • proposed 0.5% standard will ensure the stability of the retail licensing system in the overall

- marketplace. A consistent standard will allow wholesalers and retailers to continue to distribute,
- sell and market flavored malt beverages as they do today.

This proposed regulation will bring about uniformity and prevent each state from having to deal with this issue on a piece-meal basis,

Thank you for considering these comments. If you have any questions, please don't • hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

James H. Harrison Chairman House Judiciary Committee

JHH/rt